SNDYERSBURG STATE

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

In-State Student Charges for Credit Courses

2024-2025
Student Student Total
# Credit In-State Technology | Government | Activities | International Program In-State
Hours Tuition Access Fee Fee Fee Fee Services Fee | Tuition & Fees
1 $185.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $228.00
2 $370.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $413.00
3 $555.00 $75.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $673.50
4 $740.00 $93.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $876.50
5 $925.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,084.00
6 $1,110.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,269.00
7 $1,295.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,454.00
8 $1,480.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,639.00
9 $1,665.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,824.00
10 $1,850.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,009.00
11 $2,035.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,194.00
12 Full Time $2,220.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,379.00
13 $2,260.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,419.00
14 $2,300.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,459.00
15 $2,340.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,499.00

Credit hours above 12 are charged $40.00 for each additional credit hour for In-State Tuition.

Additional fees:

- DSCC online courses are also assessed an additional online course fee of $25.00 per credit hour.
- Certain academic programs have specialized fees which also apply and are outlined in the catalog or can be obtained from the program Dean.

Possible Discounts:

- The completed fee discount forms must be received by Student Financial Services on or before the 14th calendar day from the beginning of the term

- Fees for a credit course (up to 4 credit hours) per term, including maintenance fees, registration fees, tuition, service fees, technology access fees, TN eCan
fees, and service charges are waived for eligible TBR and UT system employees per TBR Guideline P-130.

- Special course fees, required book/supplies, application, applied music, lab, or off-campus facility fees, traffic fines and similar fees ARE NOT WAIVED.

- Waivers WILL NOT be applied retroactively. See TBR P-130 and P-131 for other program details.




DYERSBURG STATE

= COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Out-of-State Student Charges for Credit Courses
2024-2025

1 $726.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

2 $1,452.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

3 $2,178.00 $75.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

4 $2,904.00 $93.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

5 $3,630.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

6 $4,356.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

7 $5,082.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

8 $5,808.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

9 $6,534.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

10 $7,260.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

11 $7,986.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

12 Full Time $8,712.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

13 $8,860.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

14 $9,008.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

15 $9,156.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00

Credit hours above 12 are charged $148.00 for each additional credit hour for Out-of-State Tuition.

Non-residents of Tennessee enrolled exclusively in online courses may qualify for eRate tuition of $264 per credit hour.

Please notify Student Financial Services at 731-286-3305 if you think you might qualify for this rate.

Additional fees:
- DSCC online courses are also assessed an additional online course fee of $25.00 per credit hour.
- Certain academic programs have specialized fees which also apply and are outlined in the catalog or can be obtained from the program Dean.




Student Charges for TN eCampus Courses

NDYERSBURG STATE

Y COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2024-2025
Student Student Program Total Out-of-State Total
# Credit | TN eCampus [ TN eCampus | Technology | Government | Activities | International | Services In-State TN eCampus | Out-of-State
Hours Tuition Online Fee | Access Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee TN eCampus Tuition TN eCampus
1 $185.00 $74.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $302.00 $541.00 $843.00
2 $370.00 $148.00 $0.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $561.00 $1,082.00 $1,643.00
3 $555.00 $222.00 $75.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $895.50 $1,623.00 $2,518.50
4 $740.00 $296.00 $93.50 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,172.50 $2,164.00 $3,336.50
5 $925.00 $370.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,454.00 $2,705.00 $4,159.00
6 $1,110.00 S444.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,713.00 $3,246.00 $4,959.00
7 $1,295.00 $518.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $1,972.00 $3,787.00 $5,759.00
8 $1,480.00 $592.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,231.00 $4,328.00 $6,559.00
9 $1,665.00 $666.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,490.00 $4,869.00 $7,359.00
10 $1,850.00 $740.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $2,749.00 $5,410.00 $8,159.00
11 $2,035.00 $814.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $3,008.00 $5,951.00 $8,959.00
12 $2,220.00 $888.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $3,267.00 $6,492.00 $9,759.00
13 $2,405.00 $962.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $3,526.00 $7,033.00 $10,559.00
14 $2,590.00 $1,036.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $3,785.00 $7,574.00 $11,359.00
15 $2,775.00  $1,110.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,044.00 $8,115.00 $12,159.00
16 $2,960.00 $1,184.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,303.00 $8,656.00 $12,959.00
17 $3,145.00 $1,258.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,562.00 $9,197.00 $13,759.00
18 $3,330.00  $1,332.00 $116.00 $3.00 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 $4,821.00 $9,738.00 $14,559.00

Non-residents of Tennessee enrolled exclusively in online courses may qualify for eRate tuition of $264 per credit hour.
Please notify Student Financial Services at 731-286-3305 if you think you might qualify for this rate.

Possible Discount for In-State Students:

- The completed fee discount forms must be received by Student Financial Services on or before the 14th calendar day from the beginning of the term:

- Fees for a credit course (up to 4 credit hours) per term, including maintenance fees, registration fees, tuition, service fees, technology access fees, TN eCampus fees
service charges are waived for eligible TBR and UT system employees per TBR Guideline P-130.

- Special course fees, required book/supplies, application, applied music, lab, or off-campus facility fees, traffic fines and similar fees ARE NOT WAIVED.

- Waivers WILL NOT be applied retroactively. See TBR P-130 and P-131 for other program details.




